



Please provide as much information as possible and then click on the submit button to send. Note: To file a formal request for investigation see California Code of Regulations Title 20 Sections 1230-1232.5. I wish to notify the California Energy Commission of a potential violation of the Appliance Efficiency Regulations.

1) Potential Violation Type (select all applicable)

- Certification – Section 1608(a)(1)
- Improper marking - Section 1608(a)(2)(B)
- Does not perform as certified – Section 1608(a)(2)(C)
- Other: _____

2) Appliance Type (select all applicable)

- | | |
|--|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Battery Charger Systems | <input type="checkbox"/> Gas/Oil Space Heaters (including Furnaces & Infrared Gas Heaters) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Central Air Conditioners, Heat Pumps | <input type="checkbox"/> High Efficacy LEDs |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Clothes Dryers | <input type="checkbox"/> Lamps (Light Bulbs) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Clothes Washers | <input type="checkbox"/> Lighting Controls |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Consumer Electronics (TV, Audio, Video) | <input type="checkbox"/> Luminaires and Torchieres |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Cooking Appliances and Food Service Equipment | <input type="checkbox"/> Motor Products |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Dehumidifiers | <input type="checkbox"/> Plumbing Fittings (Shower Heads, Faucets, Tub Spout Diverters, etc.) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Dishwashers | <input type="checkbox"/> Plumbing Fixtures (Urinals, Water Closets) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Distribution Transformers | <input type="checkbox"/> Pool Heaters, Portable Electric Spas, and Pool Pumps |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Electric Motors | <input type="checkbox"/> Refrigerators, Freezers, and Refrigerator- Freezers |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Emergency Lighting | <input type="checkbox"/> Room AC & HP Products and Packaged Terminal AC & HP Products |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Evaporative Coolers | <input type="checkbox"/> Transformer Products |
| <input type="checkbox"/> External Power Supplies | <input type="checkbox"/> Water Heater Product |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Fans (Ceiling, Exhaust, Whole House) | <input type="checkbox"/> Other: _____ |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Fluorescent Lamp Ballasts | |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Spot Air Conditioners | |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Title 24 Lighting Products | |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Traffic Signal Modules & Lamps | |

3) Specific details of the item

Manufacturer:

Date of Manufacture (If known):

Brand Name:

Model Number:



4) Location where I observed this potential violation (at least one is required)

Retail store

o Name of Store: _____

o Address: _____
(Number and Street, City, ZIP)

o Phone, website, or email contact (optional): _____

On-line Website address: _____

Advertisement or Offer

o (Name of magazine, newspaper, email, TV, etc.) _____

o Date of offer or publication: _____

o Page (if appropriate): _____

Wholesaler or Individual Installer:

Name and Address: (Number and Street, City, ZIP)

5) Date I made this observation _____

My contact information or additional comments (optional so we may follow up for more

6) information if necessary)

Name/Phone/Email

Attention: If the send button below doesn't work, please save the filled out PDF and email it to ApplianceEnforcement@energy.ca.gov.

Please note that this form and the information contained within it, including written comments and contact information, may become a releasable public record under the Public Records Act.